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SEQUENCE LISTING
(110; CANON INC.

{120} A method for isolation of target component, a method for detection

of target component, and a method of screening for target component

(130) 254435

(140}
(141)

(160 18

(170 MS-WORD

210) 1

(2117 1501

(212) DNA

(213} Pseudomonas jessenii 161 strain.

400 1

tgaacgetgg cggeaggect aacacatgea agicgagege atgacggeag cttgeteetg
aattcagcgg cEgacgEgtig agtaatgect aggaatcige ctgetagigg geggacaacet
ctcgaaaggg acgctaatac cgeatacgte ctacgggaga aageaggega cettcgegee
ttgcgctatc agatgageet aggtcggatt agetagtige tgaggtaatg gcicaccaag
gcgacgatee gtaactegte (gagaggate atcagicaca ciggaaciga gacacggice
agactcctac gggaggcage agiggggaat attggacaal gggcgaaage cigatccage
catgeegegt gigtgaagaa getettegda tigtaaagea ctitaagttg ggaggaages
cattaaccta atacgttagt gttitgacgt taccgacaga ataagcaccg gctaactctg

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480

10

20

30

40
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tEccagcage cgcgetaata cagagggtige aagcegitaat cegaatfact geggcetaaag
cgegegtagg tggtttgita agtiggatgt gaaageceeg ggetcaacet gggaactgea
ttcaaaactg acaagctaga gtatggtaga gggieggiegga atftcctgtg tagcggtgaa
atgcgtagat ataggaagga acaccagigg cgaaggcgac cacctggact gatactgaca
ctgaggtgcg aaagcgigee gageaaacag gatfagatac cctggtagic cacgecgtaa
acgatgtcaa ctagecgttg geagectiga getcttagtg gegeagetaa cegeattaagt
tgaccgectg gggagtacegg ccgcaaggt( aaaacicaaa tgaatigacg geggccegea
caageggigg agcatgiggt ttaattcgaa geaacgegaa gaaccttace aggecttgac
atccaatgaa ctttccagag atggateggegt gcciftcggga acatigagac aggtectgca
tegetgtegt cagetegtgt cgtgagatgl tgegttaagt cccgtaacga gegeaacect
tetccttagt taccagcacg taatggigeg cactctaage agacigccgg t{gacaaaccg
gaggaagegte gegatgacgt caagtcafea tggeccttac ggcetggget acacacgtge
tacaatggtc ggtacagagg giigccaage cgcgagegige agctaatece acaaaaccga
tcgtagtecg gategeagte tgecaactcga ctgegtgaag tcggaatede tagtaatege
gaatcagaat gtcgcggiga atacgticce ggegccttgta cacaccgece gicacaccat
gegagigegt tgcaccagaa gtagetagic taaccttege gaggacggtt accacggigt
gattcatgac tgggegtgaag tcgtaccaag gtagecgiag gggaaccige gectggatca
¢

(210; 2

(211 20

(212) DNA

(213 Artificial Sequence

{(220)
(223} Synthesized DNA probe

{400 2
tectggaact gatccagtac 20

240
600
660
720
780
840
800
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1080
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(210 3

(211 23

(212 DNA

(213 Artificial Sequence

(220)
(223) Synthesized DNA probe

{400; 3
gegltzagega tgctcigegat gig 23

(210; 4

(211) 1680

(212) DNA

(213) Pseudomonas cichoril YN2 ; FERM P—17411

(400) 4

atgagtaaca agagtaacga tgagiigaag tatcaagcct ctgaaaacac
cttzgegett aatcctgteg ttgegctgeg t2gaaaggat ctactggett
ctgctcgaat gegtgcttage caggccatca agcaaccggt gcacagegic
aaacatgteg cgeactitgg tcttgaactc aagaacgtac tgetgegtaa
atccgegetg caaccgacca gegatgaccg tcgetfcgee gatceggect
ggagecagaa ccegetetat aaacgttatt tgcaaaccta cetggegigg
CEgcaaggaac tccacgactg gatcgatgaa agtaaccicg cccccaagga
tgtggegedt gggeactteg tgatcaacct catgaccgaa gecatggedce
Cgaccaacac cgcggccaac ccggcggcag tcaaacgctt tticgaaacc
getegeaaaa gectgetega cgeecteteg cacctggeca aggatetggt
acacaacgegc ggcatgccga gecaggicaa catgggtgca ttcgaggicg

50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
540
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gcaagagect gggcgigace gaagececee
ctggaactga tccagtacaa gecgaccace
gctectggtg gtgccgecee agatcaacaa
geeeggacaa gageetggeg cgettetgee
ttcatcgtca gctggcegaaa tcccaccaag
gtegacctac atcgaageee tcaaggaage
tcaccggcag caaagacgtg aacatgcicg
acttgcaccg cgetgetgeg ccattacgeg
caacgccctg accttgetgg tgagegtgct
atgttgceet gttcgteaat gaacagacece
tcgtaccagg ccggegtiact ggaaggccgc
ctggatgcge cccaacgate tgatctggaa
tgctaggcaa cgaaccgccg gigttcgaca
accacacggt tgccegegge gttccacgge
aaataaccca ctgattcgec cgaatgcact
tcgacctcaa gcaggtgacg gecgacatet
gaccacatca ccccgiggaa gtcctgetac
cggcaacgtt gaattcgige tgtcgageag
tgaacccgec gggeaatccg aaatcgegct
gceggaaaate ccgatgaatg geaagegaat
ctggtggetg cactggeage cciggcagec
aaaagtccce gacaaaactg ggcageaage
gcgccageea cgtacgigea cgaacggtaa

{210y 5

(211) 1683

(212 DNA

(213) Pseudomonas cichorii YNZ ;

(51) JP

tggtgtttce caacgatgig
gagcaggfat acgaacgcece
gtictacgtt ttcgacciga
tgcgcaacaa cgtgeaaacg
Eaacagceag agiggegcct
ggttgatgte gttaccgega
gcgectgctc cggeggcate
gegattggeg aaaacaaget
tgataccacc ctcgacageg
ttgaageege caagegeeac
gacatggcga aggicttcgc
ctactgeggtc aacaattace
tcctgttctg gaacaacgac
gacctgateg aactgttcaa
ggaagigtgc ggcacceeca
ttteccetgge cggeaccaac
aagtcggcge aactgttige
cgeggeatate cagageatcee
acatgaccag caccgaagig
geeaccaage ataccgattc
CCaacEctcg ggcgagciga
cgtatcegge aggigaageg

FERM P—17411

4371694 B2 2009.11.25

600
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700
700
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800
800
8a0
1000
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(400 5

atgegegata aaccigegag
caacgcacaa agitgcgatta
ctttgegeag tgtegeegee
cgacacgcct tgaaacigZeg
caccctgcat cccaccaace
ggagictcaa tcccttitat
cagaagcagg tcaagagetg
CCcgcgcccgt gcgeactteg
cgtccaacag cctgetcaat
gEgcggcaaca geciggtece
gcacaacgat ggcttgecee
gcaagaccgt cgccaccacc
ciggagctga tecaatacaa
gctectggig gtgccgeeac
gececcataa cagettegte
ttcgtcatca gctggcecaa
gtegacctac gtegaagegg
tcaccggcec gcEcgagetc
accattgctg ccctgcageg
cgtctccage gcgacgtace
geeeggecace actettegee
CEctcctacc agaaaggtgt
cgectggatg cgecccaacg
accigatgeg caaggagccg
gacaacacac gectgecgge
caagcacaac ccgctgagec
cgatcgactt geaaaageic

ggagtcacta
CCEgccigce
catggectge
tggtcaacte
cgcaagaccg
CEtcecagee
gatcgacgaa
cgttcgeect
cegetggega
cgggatcggc
ggcaagticac
acCcgecgcce
geegatgage
agatcaacaa
cagticgege
tccggatgta
tggaagaagc
aaccigatge
ccacttgeaa
tgetgagect
gacgaacaga
£c igzaaggc
atttgatete
ccggegticg
cgecetgeat
atccegggtee
accgicgaca

(52) JP 4371694 B2 2009.11.25

cecacececg ccaagtteat
tggcceggal ctgetticga
gecacceegt geacaccgeg
ggacgegtgt tgcigegega
tegettegae gatceggegt
tgcagegcgta cctEagcigg
agcaacatga geecggatga
gctcaacgat gecgtgtcge
tcaaggaaat cttcaactce
catctegicg atgacctctt
caggcatgca ttcgaggttg
tggtgtticg caacgagctg
gaaaagcagt attccaaace
gtactacatt tttgacctca
tcaagaacgg cctgcaaace
cgtcaccgcg aatggggcct
catgaatgtc tgecgggcaa
gcgcctgcge tggcgeects
geecaagegac agetgegeeg
gctcgacage caactggaca
ceetggagge ggecaagege
cgcgacatgg ccaaggtitt
gagctactte gtcaacaatt
acattctcta ctgeaacaat
ggtgactige tggacttett
cctggaagtg tgcggeacce
gttfcagegt ggecggeate

aacgatcaca tcacgccgig ggacgcgegig tatcgctcaa cectgtiget

o0
100
150
200
200
300
3ol
400
450
500
500
600
6o0
700
700
800
800
800
8a0

1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1250
1300
1350
1400
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(53) JpP

cEgtgecgag cgtcgctitg tcctegccaa cagegetcat gigcagagea
ttctcaacce gccgaacaat ccgaaageca actacciega aggtgcaaaa
ctaagcagcg accccaggge ctggtactac gacgecaage ccgicgacgg
tagctggteg acgeaatgee tgggetggat tcaggagege tegggegege
aaaaagaaac ccacatggcc cicgecaatc agaattatcc accgatggag
geggegeeeg ggacttacgt gegegigege tga

(210; 6

(211 29

(212 DNA

(213 Artificial Sequence

(220)
(223) Primer for PCR multiplication

{400; 6
gegaccaaget tctcgtctca ggegcaatgg 29

210y 7

(211 29

(212 DNA

(213) Artificial Sequence

{220}
{223} Primer for PCR multiplication

{400 T
cZagcaaget tectectaca Zgigaagge 29

4371694 B2 2009.11.25
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(54)

(210 8

(211} 29

(212 DNA

(213 Artificial Sequence

(220}
{223} Primer for PCR multiplication

{400, 8
gtattaaget tgaagacgaa ggagigttg 29

(210 9

(211 30

(212) DNA

(213 Artificial Sequence

(220}
(223} Primer for PCR multiplication

(400 9
catccaaget tcttatgatc gggtcatgee 30

(210; 10

(211 30

(212) DNA

(213) Artificial Sequence

{220}
{223} Primer for PCR multiplication

JP 4371694 B2 2009.11.25
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(55)

{400; 10
cgggatccag taacaagagt aacgatgagt

{210y 11

(211) 30

(212) DNA

(213 Artificial Sequence

{220
{223) Primer for PCR multiplication

{400y 11
cgatctegag ttaccgtteg tgeacgtacg 30

(210 12

(211) 30

(212) DNA

(213) Artificial Sequence

(220}
(223) Primer for PCR multiplication

{(400) 12
cgggateccg cgataaacet gegagggagt 30

(210) 13
(211) 30
(212) DA

JP 4371694 B2 2009.11.25

10

20

30

40
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{213) Artificial Sequence

(220;
(223) Primer for PCR multiplication

{400; 13
cgatcicgag gcgcacgcege acgtaagice 30

(210 14

(211) 20

(212) DNA
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